PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernard Dieny	08/11/2011
Marie-Claire Cyrille	08/12/2011
Ursula Ebels	09/07/2011
Liliana Prejbeanu	08/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commissariat a l'Energie Automique et aux Energies Alternatives	
Street Address:	25 Rue Leblanc	
Internal Address:	Batiment "Le Ponant D"	
City:	75015 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

Name:	Institut Polytechnique De Grenoble	
Street Address:	46 Avenue Felix Viallet	
City:	38000 Grenoble	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13245540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096 203-324-6155 Phone: ccobb@ssjr.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Todd M. Oberdick Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0150

501725203

PATENT

~	St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05690-P0004A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd M. Oberdick		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Commissariat a l'Energie Automique et aux Energies Alternatives, et al#page1.tif source=Assignment to Commissariat a l'Energie Automique et aux Energies Alternatives, et al#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) DIENY Bernard	(6)	
	(2) CYRILLE Marie-Claire	(7)	
	(3) EBELS Ursula	(8)	
	(4) PREJBEANU Liliana		
	(5)		
		lollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ndersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign d set over to	
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) COMMISSARIAT A L'E	ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX	
	ENERGIES ALTERNAT	TIVES	
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 25 rue Leblanc - Bâtiment	"Le Ponant D" - 7501 5 PARIS - FRANCE	
(9') Insert name of Assignee	(9') INSTITUT POLYTECH	NIQUE DE GRENOBLE	
(10') Insert address of Assignee	(10') 46 Avenue Félix Viallet – 38000 GRENOBLE – FRANCE		
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number	United States, its territories, dependent applications for patent and any known as SPIN-VALVE OR TUNNEL-JUNCT PROCESS FOR ADJUSTING THE	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for the dencies and possessions, in the invention, and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, FION RADIO-FREQUENCY OSCILLATOR, FREQUENCY OF SUCH AN OSCILLATOR FA PLURALITY OF SUCH OSCILLATORS	
	for which the undersigned have exe States of America	ecuted an application for patent in the United	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		
(13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) 13/245,540 for filed application(s) filed September 26, 2011		

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0152

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6)The undersigned hereby grant(s) ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

1	Date 1/19 Aug 201/		DIENY Bernard	~
	Date $17 - 08 - 70/1$	_Signature	CYRILLE Marie-Claire	(SEAL)
	Date 7 (09 (2011	Signature	EBELS Mesula	_(SEAL)
	Date 12.08.2011	_Signature	Prejbeanu PREJBEANU Liliana	_(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature		_(SEAL)
	Date	Signature		_(SEAL)
	Date	_Signature		_(SEAL)
			before: (a) a Notary Public if within the Use it should be signed before at least two w	
Date		_Witness		
Date		_Witness		

PATENT REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0153